The value 
conclusion is predicated on an exposure period Llf 6 months in both the .. before'' and "after'· 
valuation. As a result of my investigation it is my opinion that the market value of the subject 
prope11y as of "be fore" January 1, 2023 was: 

ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ... 
$1,114,000 

As a result of my investigation it is my opinion that the market value of the subject property 
as of ·'after" January l, 2024 was: 

SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ... 
$635,000 

Difference indicates a loss in value attributable to the right to develop/replace a dwelling on 
the subject farm 

FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ... 
$479,000 

There is no evidence of any sales or marketing involving the subject prope11y within the three years prior 
to the date of this report, or the date of value. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Marlo T. Dill, ARA. 
President. AGCO - Dill & Associates, LLC

[...]

A personal inspection of the interior and exterior of the property was made. The value 
conclusion is predicated on an exposure period of 6 months in both the "before" and "after" 
valuation. As a result of my investigation it is my opinion that the market value of the subject 
property as of "before" January J, 2023 was: 

ONE MILLION ONE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ... 
$1,114,000 

As a result of my investigation it is my opinion that the market value of the subject property 
as of "after" January I, 2024 was: 

SIX HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ... 
$635,000 

Difference indicates a loss in value attributable to the right to develop/replace a dwelling 

FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND DOLLARS ... 
$479,000 

Exposure Time 

The time it takes an interest in real property to sell on the market subsequent to the date of an 
appraisal is reflected by the marketing time. Taking into consideration current market 
conditions and the use of the subject, less than 6 months is a reasonable marketing period to